OP \$65.00 4316807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM662482

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		07/19/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revinate, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Letterman Drive, Bldg. C	
Internal Address:	Suite CM100	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number: 4316807		REVINATE		
Registration Number: 5000005		REVINATE RICH GUEST PROFILE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606768655

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lucia@horizontechfinance.com
Correspondent Name: Horizon Technology Finance
Address Line 1: 312 Farmington Avenue
Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Farmington, CONNECTICUT 06032

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Darmofal		
SIGNATURE:	/s/Eric S. Darmofal		
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademarks (7-19-21) (Revinate).doc#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks (7-19-21) (Revinate).doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0604

900631860

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July 19, 2021, by Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("Secured Party"), in favor of Revinate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at One Letterman Drive, Bldg. C, Suite CM100, Sa Francisco, CA 94129.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the trademark items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (the "Intellectual Property"), under a certain Grant of Security Interest Trademarks, dated as of April 29, 2019 (the "Security Agreement") which were recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Debtor has no outstanding obligations to Secured Party under the terms of the Security Agreement and Secured Party agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Secured Party terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Debtor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property.

SECURED PARTY:

Horizon Technology Finance Corporation

Name: Daniel S. Devorsetz

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer

and Chief Investment Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0605

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Secured Party's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2019, at Reel Number 6688 and Frame Number 0200.

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	DATE FILED	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	INT. CL.	DESCRIPTION
REVINATE	Australia	Registered	1155157	Feb 4, 2013	Jul 17, 2013	1552351	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
l		l			1	İ		tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
					I			communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	Canada	Registered	1,612,475	Feb 4, 2013	Nov 27, 2014	TMA891131	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
1]		1		tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
		Ĺ						communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	China	Registered	1155157	Feb 4, 2013	Dec 23, 2013	1155157	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
]			tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
								communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	European Union	Registered	1155157	Feb 4, 2013	Feb 20, 2014	1155157	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
			İ					tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
					<u> </u>	İ	1	communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	Hong Kong	Registered	302513475	Feb 1, 2013	Feb 1, 2013	302513475	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
								tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
				1		l		communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	India	Registered	2476486	Feb 12, 2013	Feb 12, 2013	1252275	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
					l		l	tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
		<u> </u>			1.			communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	International Bureau	Registered	1155157	Feb 4, 2013	Feb 4, 2013	1155157	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
	(WIPO)		ļ		1			tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
				L			İ	communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	Israel	Registered	255024	Feb 4, 2013	Oct 6, 2014	1155157	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
				1	1			tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
				l				communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	Mexico	Registered	1346849	Feb 8, 2013	Jun 17, 2013	1375553	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
				1				tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
								communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	Russian Federation	Registered	1155157	Feb 4, 2013	Mar 17, 2014	1155157	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
								tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
								communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	Singapore	Registered	1155157	Feb 4, 2013	Jan 22, 2014	1155157	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
					l .			tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
								communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE	Thailand	Registered	880584	Feb 5, 2013	Feb 5, 2013	Bor68610	42	software as a service for the hospitality industry; software as a service for the
				L				restaurant industry; software as a service for social media management
REVINATE	United States of	Registered	85/702,327	Aug 13, 2012	Apr 9, 2013	4316807	42	Software as a service for the hospitality and restaurant industry for monitoring,
	America							tracking and analyzing customer feedback on the internet, to assist with
								communications with customers and for social media management
REVINATE RICH	United States of	Registered	86/725,244	Aug 14, 2015	Jul 12, 2016	5000005	42	Providing on-line non-downloadable computer software that allows hotels,
GUEST PROFILES	America]				restaurants and resorts to access information relating to their guests' or potential
								guests' demographics, stay history, reviews, preferences, surveys, and social media
	L			İ				data

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 07/26/2021